GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 236

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 05™ FEBRUARY, 2019/ MAGHA 16, 1940 (SAKA)
SELFIE TOWER AT BORDER

236. SHRI P. NAGARAJAN:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Border Security Forces has decided to set up selfie tower at Indo-Pakistan border in Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the purpose for setting up of the proposed ‘selfie tower’;

(d) the time by which the tower is likely to be made operational; and
(e) the total budget for the project?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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